

CORRIGENDUM

Please refer to the provisional seniority list of different categories in ELIN unit of Mech. Deptt. circulated under this office letter No. SER/P-ADA/EM/Asstt.Tech/Seniority/ELIN/BKSC/21 dtd 17/12/2021, wherein some particulars are found incorrect, which are now rectified as under.

- 1) The community of Sri Suresh Bhogta at Srl. No. 87 in the category of Tech-II may please be read as 'SC' instead of General.
- 2) The DOB of Sri Himanshu Shekhar Prasad at Srl. No.92 in the category of Tech-II may please be read as 26.09.2013 instead of 01.09.2015.
- 3) DOB & DOA of Sri Rakesh Kumar Roshan at Srl. No. 58 in the category of Tech-II(DE) may please be read as 25.05.75 & 18.05.2004 instead of 5/25/1975 & 5/18/2004 respectively.
- 4) DOB of Sri Avinash Kumar at Srl. No. 67 in the category of Tech-III(DE) may please be read as 15.12.94 instead of 15.04.94.
- 5) Shanu Kumar Gupta, Tech-II(DM)ELIN/BKSC:-His actual name is Shanu Kumar Gupta , which has been wrongly recorded as Sanu Kumar Gupta.
- 6) The name of Sukdev Das at Srl. No. 102 in the category of Tech-III(DM) may please be read as Shukdev Das.
- 7) The community of Sri Sujeet Kumar Sah at Srl. No. 70 in the category of Tech-II(DE) may please be read as OBC instead of UR.
- 8) The surname of Sri Ashutosh Kumar Ajad at Srl. No. 72 in the category of Tech-III(DE) may please be read as Ajad instead of Azad.
- 9) The name of Sri Sudhanshu Kumar Singh at Srl. No. 69 in the category of Tech-III(DE) may please be read at Srl. No. 68 and the name of Sri B. Chouhan at Srl. No. 68 in the category of Tech-III(DE) may please be read at Srl. No. 69 instead of 68.
- 10) The name of Sumit Kumar Ranjan at Srl. No. 111 in the category of Tech-III(DM) may please be read between Binay Kumar & Santosh Kumar instead of Rahul Kumar & Sanu Kumar Gupta.
- 11) DOP of Sri Mukesh Kumar Verma at Srl. No. 103 in the category of Tech-III(DM) may please be read as 19/10/2019 instead of 30/10/2019.

Other contents of the aforesaid provisional seniority list will remain unchanged

Kantam
10/06/22
Asstt. Personnel Officer
for Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer
S. E. Railway/Adra.
Adra, dtd 10.06.2022

No. Even

Copy 1) Sr.DME/ELIN/BKSC for information and necessary action please.

2) Divl.Coordinator/SERMC, Divl. Secy. SC/ST Association/Adra & Divl.Secy.OBC Association/Adra for information.

3) OS to DRM/Adra for uploading to Rly. Web.site.

Kantam
10/06/22
for Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer